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2.4 Traffic enforcement statistics, by type of offence, 1974 (based on Uniform Crime Reporting 
Program) (concluded) 

Offence 

Provincial statutes' 
Failing to stop or remain at scene of accident 
Dangerous driving 
Driving while disqualified 

'Provincial traffic offences almost identical to those under the criminal code. 

Actual 
offences 

113,402 
35,261 
72,750 

5,391 

Offences cleared 
By charge Otherwise 

68,212 
9,805 

56,007 
2,400 

13,065 
3,234 
9,784 

47 

Persons charged 
Male 

62,323 
8,731 

51,258 
2,334 

Female 

5,540 
711 

4,792 
37 

2.5 Persons charged and persons convicted of indictable offences, witli ratio per 100,000 population 16 
years of age and over, by province and total, 1971 and 1972 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Ontario 

Saskatchewan 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Total' 

Persons charged 

1971 
No. 

1,163 
55 

2,549 
2,343 

29,382 
3,198 
3,910 

11,045 

453 

54,098 

1972 
No. 

946 
14 

2,541 
1,985 

29,634 
4,588 
3,933 

11,426 

474 

55,541 

Persons convicted 

1971 
No. 

1,127 
47 

2,303 
2,233 

25,888 
2,719 
3,729 
9,424 

404 

47,874 

% 
97.0 
85.5 
94.3 
95.3 
88.1 
85.0 
95.4 
85.3 

89.2 

88.5 

1972 
No. 

877 
13 

2,260 
1,803 

23,985 
3,416 
3,541 
9,309 

410 

45,614 

% 
92.7 
92.9 
88.9 
90.3 
80.9 
74.5 
90.0 
81.5 

86.5 

82,1 

Persons convicted per 
100,000 population 16 
years of 
1971 
No. 

355 
64 

444 
538 
478 
399 
595 
612 

1,347 

498 

age and over 
1972 
No. 

269 
17 

417 
422 
437 
495 
565 
585 

1,277 
466 

'Excludes Quebec and Alberta, 

2.6 Persons charged and convicted of indictable offences, by class of offence, 1971 and 1972 

Class of offence 1971 1972 
Persons 
charged 

7,213 
8,399 

29,432 
1,574 

1,328 
3,784 

51,730 

2,368 

54,098 

Persons 
convicted 
Male 

5,429 
7,488 

20,231 
1,296 

986 
2,943 

38,373 

1,766 

40,139 

Female 

344 
196 

6,470 
84 

244 
242 

7,580 

155 

7,735 

Persons 
charged 

6,526 
7,740 

29,483 
1,711 

1,273 
4,356 

51,089 

4,452 

55,541 

Persons 
convicted 
Male 

4,693 
6,665 

18,719 
1,310 

903 
3,288 

35,578 

2,753 

38,331 

Female 

316 
162 

5,900 
102 

236 
286 

7,002 

281 

7,283 

Criminal code 

Class I. Offences against the person 
Class II. Offences against property with violence 
Class III. Offences against property without violence 
Class IV. Malicious offences against property 
C\ass V. Forgery and other offences relating to 

currency 
Class VI. Other offences 

Total, criminal code 

Federal statutes 

Total' 

'Excludes Quebec and Alberta. 


