Offence	Actual offences	Offences cle	ared	Persons charged		
		By charge	Otherwise	Male	Female	
Provincial statutes' Failing to stop or remain at scene of accident Dangerous driving Driving while disqualified	113,402 35,261 72,750 5,391	68.212 9,805 56,007 2,400	13.065 3,234 9.784 47	62,323 8,731 51,258 2,334	5,540 711 4,792 37	

2.4 Traffic enforcement statistics, by type of offence, 1974 (based on Uniform Crime Reporting Program) (concluded)

Provincial traffic offences almost identical to those under the criminal code.

2.5 Persons charged and persons convicted of indictable offences, with ratio per 100,000 population 16 years of age and over, by province and total, 1971 and 1972

Province or territory	Persons charged		Persons convicted				Persons convicted per 100,000 population 16 years of age and over		
	1971 No.	1972 No.	1971 No.	¥i	1972 No.	96	1971 No.	1972 No.	
Newfoundland	1,163	946	1,127	97.0	877	92.7	355	269	
Prince Edward Island	55	14	47	85.5	13	92.9	64	17	
Nova Scotia	2,549	2,541	2,303	94.3	2,260	88.9	444	417	
New Brunswick	2,343	1,985	2,233	95.3	1,803	90.3	538	422	
Ontario	29.382	29.634	25,888	88.1	23,985	80.9	478	437	
Manitoba	3,198	4,588	2.719	85.0	3,416	74.5	399	495	
Saskatchewan	3,910	3,933	3,729	95.4	3,541	90.0	595	565	
British Columbia Yukon Territory and	11,045	11,426	9,424	85.3	9,309	81.5	612	585	
Northwest Territories	453	474	404	89.2	410	86.5	1,347	1,277	
Total ¹	54,098	55,541	47,874	88.5	45,614	82.1	498	466	

'Excludes Quebec and Alberta.

2.6 Persons charged and convicted of indictable offences, by class of offence, 1971 and 1972

Class of offence	1971			1972			
	Persons charged	Persons convicted		Persons charged	Persons convicted		
		Male	Female		Male	Female	
Criminal code		1.00		-	100 M		
Class I. Offences against the person Class II. Offences against property with violence Class III. Offences against property without violence Class IV. Malicious offences against property Class V. Forgery and other offences relating to	7,213 8,399 29,432 1,574	5,429 7,488 20,231 1,296	344 196 6,470 84	6,526 7,740 29,483 1,711	4,693 6,665 18,719 1,310	316 162 5,900 102	
currency Class VI. Other offences	1,328 3,784	986 2,943	244 242	1,273 4,356	903 3,288	236 286	
Total, criminal code	51,730	38,373	7,580	51,089	35,578	7,002	
Federal statutes	2,368	1,766	155	4,452	2,753	281	
Total ¹	54,098	40,139	7,735	55,541	38,331	7,283	

¹Excludes Quebec and Alberta.